through ongoing review of the future commitment and credit facilities.

Cash flow forecasts are prepared and adequate utilised borrowing facilities are monitored.

The tables below analyses the Council’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at
the reporting date to contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed the table are contractual undiscounted cash flows.

Summary quantitative data

Figures in Rand
Less than

1 year
Between 1

and 5 years	 Total

31 March 2024

Trade and other payables (refer note 11) 7,661,658 – 7,661,658

Finance lease liabilities (refer note 10) 91,044 102,300 193,344

31 March 2023

Trade and other payables (refer note 11) 5,314,983 – 5,314,983

Finance lease liabilities (refer note 10) 84,741 – 84,741

21.3 	Interest rate risk

The Council has significant interest-bearing assets that causes its income and operating cash flows to be substantially
dependent on the changes in the market interest rates.

In order to manage the cash flow interest rate risk, the Council will repay the corresponding borrowings when it has surplus funds.

Figures in Rand

Balances
31 March

2024

Decrease in
basis points

-100 bp

Increase in
basis points

+100 bp

Banks - Council 23,252,653 20,972,388 23,485,179

Banks - Canberra 636,520 572,868 642,885

Sub-total (Council and Canberra) 23,889,173 21,500,256 24,121,064

Banks - Education Fund 731,165 658,049 738,477

Total Cash and Cash equivalent 24,620,338 22,158,304 24,866,541

South African Council
for the Architectural Profession

SACAPSA.COM ANNUAL REPORT 113

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
21. RISK MANAGEMENT continued

21.4 Capital risk management

The objective of the Council when managing capital is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern.

The capital structure of the Council consists of cash and cash equivalents disclosed in the note 10 and accumulated funds as
disclosed in the statement of financial position.

21.5 Financial risk management

The council’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including currency risk, fair value interest rate risk,